SS175/SS350 Series
Air Starters
F–1
For engine displacement of: Diesel–200 to 1200 CID (3 to 20 liters)
Carburated–400 to 2400 CID (6 to 40 liters)
• Sealed for use in air or gas applications
• Rugged 36 hp motor on SS350;
18 hp motor on SS175

Air Starters
F–6
SS175/SS350 MODEL CODING
SS175 G E 03 R 31 XX 024
TYPE PINIONSAE No. MOUNTING FLANGE
GEAR RATIO
GAS SEALED
SIZE STARTER
PINION CODING
ROTATION L or R
ORIENTATION
SR=SPARK RESISTANT
SS350 Crossover Model Numbers
SS350 Obsolete
Available Units Units
SS350GB01L30-02J
SS350GB01R29-02J
SS350GB01R77SR-02J
SS350GB01R85-02H
SS350GB01R85-02J 150BMPAB01R85
SS350GB01R99-00D
SS350GB03R29-02H
SS350GB03R29SR-02H
SS350GB03R29SR-03I
SS350GB03R31-02H
SS350GB03R77-02H 150BMPAB0377
SS350GB03R85-02H 150BMPAC03R77
SS350GE01R15-02H
SS350GE01R29-00L
SS350GB01R77-02J 150BMPAB01R77
SS350GE01R29-02J
SS350GE01R31-02J
SS350GE01R85-02J
SS350GE03L30-02H
SS350GE03L32-00H
SS350GE03L32-01I
SS350GE03L32-02G
SS350GE03L32-02H
SS350GE03R21-02H
SS350GE03R25-03J-S
SS350GE03R29-02F
SS350GE03R29-02H
SS350GE03R29-03I
SS350GE03R29-03J
SS350GE03R31-00A
SS350GE03R31-00F
SS350GE03R31-00G
SS350GE03R31-00L
SS350GE03R31-02G
SS350GE03R31-02H
SS350GE03R31-02L
SS350GE03R31-03J
SS350GE03R31-1552
SS350GE03R31-1553
SS350GE03R37-02H
SS350GE03R77-02H
SS350GE03R85-02H 150BMPAC03R85
SS350GE03R99-03I
SS350GE01R85-02H 150BMPAC01R85
Engine Starting SystemsSS175/SS350 Series
F–7
SS175/SS350 Series Engine Selection Guide
Manufacturer Engine CID Liter CYL Type Vane Starter
CATERPILLAR 1673 638 10.5 6 Diesel SS175GE03R29
3126 439 7.2 6 Diesel SS175GB01R29
3145 525 8.6 6 Diesel SS175GE03R29
D-315 350 5.7 4 Diesel SS175GB03R31
D-320 252 4.1 4 Diesel SS175GB03R31
D-330TA 350 5.7 4 Diesel SS175GB03R31
CUMMINS 6BT5.9 359 5.9 6 Diesel SS175GE01R071
6BTA180 359 5.9 6 Diesel SS175GE01R071
V6-140 352 5.8 6 Diesel SS175GE03R29
V6-155 378 6.2 6 Diesel SS175GE03R29